

BALANCE OF PAYMENTS (in millions of USD)

	1998	1999	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014
Trade balance	-169.4	-187.9	-169.3	-140.4	-148.8	-173.7	-187.2	-238.8	-203.5	-406.2	-625.2	-764.3	-868.7	-1,101.6	-1,268.3	-1,148.4	-1,267.1
Exports, f.o.b.	64.1	62.0	69.0	93.6	67.4	63.0	125.0	147.4	176.8	264.8	325.0	327.3	468.2	590.8	703.0	723.1	723.1
of which coffee	28.1	26.5	22.5	19.4	14.6	15.0	32.2	38.3	54.0	57.7	46.9	37.3	57.7	63.9	65.7	55.5	59.7
tea	22.9	17.5	24.3	22.7	22.0	22.5	21.6	24.4	31.9	31.5	41.6	48.3	55.7	63.9	65.7	55.5	59.7
Imports, f.o.b.	-233.6	-249.9	-238.6	-233.8	-216.2	-236.7	-312.2	-386.0	-450.9	-816.0	-1,340.4	-1,091.7	-1,080.0	-1,565.3	-1,859.0	-1,873.0	-1,990.2
Services and income (net)	-160.1	-153.6	-179.1	-158.1	-160.7	-157.7	-170.7	-193.7	-161.0	-140.4	-135.7	-218.4	-230.9	-218.5	-198.5	-250.0	-256.3
Services (net)	-140.8	-142.3	-159.5	-135.7	-141.6	-127.2	-137.1	-166.5	-132.3	-123.2	-100.6	-181.6	-169.6	-104.3	-92.9	-14.7	-77.3
Income (net)	-19.3	-11.4	-19.6	-22.5	-19.1	-30.5	-33.7	-27.2	-28.7	-17.2	-35.1	-36.8	-51.3	-57.2	-95.6	-135.3	-179.0
Trade and Services and income balance	-329.5	-341.5	-348.4	-298.5	-309.4	-331.4	-357.9	-432.6	-464.4	-546.6	-760.9	-982.7	-1,097.6	-1,261.1	-1,366.7	-1,298.5	-1,523.4
Current transfers (net)	202.8	198.7	246.3	194.4	195.3	226.4	313.9	367.1	325.5	461.3	518.6	604.0	580.8	797.8	631.1	741.0	578.0
Private	19.4	18.2	11.0	21.7	24.5	31.3	35.1	46.7	77.2	98.8	72.6	79.7	90.7	133.1	183.0	181.4	179.9
Public	183.5	180.6	235.3	172.7	170.8	195.0	278.9	320.3	248.4	362.5	446.0	524.3	490.1	664.5	447.1	559.6	398.1
Current account balance (including official transfer)	-126.7	-142.8	-102.0	-104.1	-114.1	-105.0	-143.9	-165.4	-138.8	-85.2	-242.3	-378.6	-416.8	-465.2	-734.6	-557.5	-945.9
Capital and financial account balance	141.1	137.3	98.6	145.2	110.9	71.4	135.7	175.9	216.0	196.7	316.1	426.8	516.9	721.9	568.6	895.8	924.8
Capital Account	67.3	70.7	62.7	67.2	41.7	41.1	61.3	93.5	140.1	92.0	210.1	200.0	285.6	196.7	171.2	234.5	337.1
Capital transfers	67.3	70.7	62.7	67.2	41.7	41.1	61.3	93.5	140.1	92.0	210.1	200.0	285.6	196.7	171.2	234.5	337.1
Debt forgiveness	0	0	0	18.50	0	0	0	0	122.6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Migrants transfers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Other capital transfers	67.3	70.7	62.7	48.7	41.7	41.1	61.3	93.5	117.5	92.0	210.1	200.0	285.6	196.7	171.2	234.5	337.1
Financial transactions account	73.76	66.58	35.98	78.06	69.15	30.28	74.43	82.48	-114.09	104.67	106.80	226.80	279.16	533.22	397.35	661.26	616.15
Public sector capital (f.o.b.) (net)	66.4	35.2	24.2	57.1	53.1	7.7	71.3	53.7	-110.8	80.4	104.8	81.4	51.9	207.7	93.0	287.1	287.1
Private sector capital (f.o.b.) (net)	6.6	0.1	20.0	8.4	5.2	8.3	5.7	5.9	25.3	81.4	89.9	153.9	249.9	277.7	275.9	143.9	330.2
Li. Debt	0	0	11.9	7.7	3.7	5.6	1.4	0.7	0.6	3.4	9.5	42.7	85.0	149.9	148.4	168.4	137.9
Amortization	-0.5	-1.6	0.0	-3.1	-1.1	-2.0	-3.4	-5.3	-5.9	-4.2	4.1	-7.5	-9.2	-78.9	-133.4	-283.8	-119.6
Direct investment	16.1	1.7	8.1	3.8	2.6	4.7	7.7	10.5	30.6	82.3	84.6	118.7	258.0	206.7	269.7	259.3	312.0
Other Capital	0.8	10.3	-8.3	12.6	10.9	14.3	-2.6	-22.9	-104.6	-57.1	-88.6	-8.5	-22.6	48.4	28.5	-6.0	-1.2
Short term capital	0.8	10.3	-8.3	12.6	10.9	14.3	-2.6	-22.9	-104.6	-57.1	-88.6	-8.5	-22.6	48.4	28.5	-6.0	-1.2
Errors & Omissions	-31.64	-8.50	15.22	-27.83	16.10	-2.02	16.23	8.75	4.43	-0.75	-19.53	5.33	65.90	30.00	46.38	-109.79	82.31
Overall balance	-17.3	-14.0	-1.8	-13.3	-12.8	-35.7	-107.9	-119.2	-81.5	-110.7	-54.3	-53.5	-72.1	-234.5	-212.4	-238.5	-90.4
Financing (+ increase)	17.3	14.0	-1.8	-13.3	-12.8	-35.7	-107.9	-119.2	-81.5	-110.7	-54.3	-53.5	-72.1	-234.5	-212.4	-238.5	-90.4
Change in net foreign assets of NBR (increase -)	3.9	10.1	-9.8	-25.2	-20.6	27.2	-106.8	-120.2	-81.5	-110.7	-54.3	-53.5	-72.1	-234.5	-212.4	-238.5	-90.4
a. Net use of IMF credit (increase +)	13.8	20.8	14.0	-3.1	-6.0	-0.9	-3.6	-5.7	-3.3	-3.7	-3.7	-3.6	-0.0	-0.2	0.0	0.0	0.0
b. Change in gross reserves (increase -)	-16.1	-4.7	-16.3	-11.4	-11.6	28.8	-100.3	-93.5	-33.0	-114.4	-58.8	-19.5	-69.1	-23.8	20.3	-23.9	84.3
c. Change in other foreign liabilities (increase +)	6.2	-6.0	-7.3	-3.3	7.9	-0.7	-2.9	-20.0	-49.0	0.4	0.7	102.3	5.0	17.5	6.1	-1.6	6.1
Change in arrears (decrease -)	-14.2	-40.5	-8.0	-20.6	5.6	-16.2	-3.5	1.1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Exceptional financing	27.5	44.5	16.0	34.6	11.2	24.7	2.4	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Rescheduling	11.2	42.3	15.1	26.3	10.6	22.2	2.4	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Cancellation	16.3	2.2	0.9	6.3	0.6	2.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
I. Coffee																	
Value	28	26	23	19	15	15.01	32.23	38	54	36	47	56	75	61	55	60	60
in % of Total exports, f.o.b.	44%	43%	33%	21%	22%	24%	33%	31%	37%	20%	18%	16%	19%	16%	10%	8%	8%
% change of volume	7.1	2%	-6%	-15%	-24%	2%	115%	19%	41%	32%	21%	60%	33%	18%	-18%	-10%	9%
Volume (tons)	14,997.7	18,332.8	16,089.1	17,788.1	19,796.9	14,700.0	27,085.1	18,398.6	26,534.1	18,373.86	18,191.0	14,902.36	18,235.85	15,967.62	16,989.73	19,988.91	15,973.38
% change of volume	22%	-12%	11%	11%	-26%	84%	-32%	44%	-48%	33%	-18%	22%	-14%	9%	18%	-20%	-20%
Unit value (US\$/kg)	2	1.44	1.40	1.09	0.74	1.02	1.19	2.08	2.04	2.61	2.58	2.49	3.08	4.78	3.58	2.75	3.74
% change of unit value	-23.0%	-3.0%	-22.2%	-32.0%	38.0%	16.5%	74.8%	-2.1%	28.1%	-1.1%	-3.6%	23.7%	55.5%	-7.5%	-23.4%	36.0%	
II. Tea																	
Value	22.9	17.5	24.3	22.7	22.0	22.50	21.61	24.4	31.9	31.5	41.6	48.3	55.7	63.9	65.7	55.5	51.8
in % of Total exports, f.o.b.	36%	28%	35%	24%	33%	24%	22%	20%	22%	18%	16%	21%	19%	14%	11%	8%	7%
% change of volume	-16.1	-4.7	15.2	-6.6	-3.5%	2%	-2%	13%	31%	8%	32%	16%	15%	5%	-16%	-7%	-7%
Volume (tons)	15,129.3	12,709.7	13,717.0	15,165.3	14,571.1	14,331.0	13,064.4	15,481.1	18,375.62	19,838.02	18,689.30	21,528.48	23,732.19	22,453.39	21,010.34	22,662.00	
% change of volume	-16%	8%	11%	-4%	-9%	18%	7%	11%	8%	6%	5%	10%	5%	-6%	6%	8%	
Unit value (US\$/kg)	1.5	1.38	1.8	1.5	1.5	1.57	1.7	1.57	1.93	1.72	2.10	2.58	2.69	2.93	2.64	2.28	
% change of unit value	-8.7%	28.3%	-15.4%	0.9%	3.9%	5.3%	-4.8%	22.4%	-11.1%	22.3%	25.1%	0.2%	4.0%	8.7%	-9.8%	-13.5%	
III. Minerals																	
Value	4.69	6.93	12.58	42.63	15.87	11.08	29.28	37.30	36.57	70.62	92.35	55.43	67.85	151.43	136.07	225.70	203.32
in % of Total exports, f.o.b.	7%	11%	18%	46%	24%	18%	30%	30%	25%	40%	35%	24%	23%	33%	32%	28%	28%
% change of volume	509.89	48%	81%	239%	-63%	-30%	164%	27%	-29%	93%	31%	-40%	22%	123%	-10%	66%	-10%
Volume (tons)	509.89	842.30	1,111.81	2,256.61	2,083.08	2,310.00	4,571.17	6,150.49	5,995.15	8,220.89	7,091.20	6,093.57	5,466.35	8,848.38	7,531.90	9,579.22	10,470.81
% change of volume	85%	18%	103%	-8%	18%	98%	35%	-3%	37%	-14%	-14%	-16%	62%	-15%	27%	9%	
Cassiterite																	
Value	0.41	1.17	0.95	1.13	1.41	4.49	15.88	17.86	15.87	31.97	41.92	28.58	42.21	96.82	52.90	61.07	71.95
in % of Total exports, f.o.b.	1%	2%	1%	1%	2%	7%	16%	14%	11%	16%	12%	14%	21%	4%	2%	2%	2%
% change of volume	188.68	183%	-18%	19%	24%	219%	245%	12%	-11%	102%	31%	-32%	38%	120%	-65%	15%	18%
Volume (tons)	188.68	529.00	365.04	554.85	672.07	1,458.00	3,533.18	4,531.8	3,833.5	4,565.91	4,193.29	4,269.17	3,874.20	6,952.07	4,636.64	4,895.27	5,953.80
% change of volume	180%	-31%	52%	21%	117%	144%	28%	-15%	19%	-8%	2%	9%	7%	-3%	6%	22%	
Unit value (US\$/kg)	2.19	2.21	2.61	2.04	2.09	3.08	4.47	3.94	4.14	7.00	10.00	6.69	10.89	13.96	11.41	12	

	0.07	0.07	0.07	1.15	2.60	0.25	0.17	0.08	0.08	0.08	(5.06)	42.11	42.82	76.57	108.00	129.98	123.33
VII. Adjustments	0.07	0.07	0.07	1.15	2.60	0.25	0.17	0.08	0.08	0.08	(5.06)	42.11	42.82	76.57	108.00	129.98	123.33
Electricity	0.07	0.07	0.07	1.15	2.60	0.25	0.17	0.08	0.08	0.08	(5.06)	42.11	42.82	76.57	108.00	129.98	123.33
Postal costs	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Carnets 126	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Goods purchased in the ports or airport	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Receipts of minerals	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	11.1	25.2	0	10.1	25.1	20.2
Adjustment in transport and insurance	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Adjustments on exports' survenues	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-46.60	-46.91	71.40	101.77	109.34	107.49
Adjustment transport & assurance th	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-5.15	-4.61	-4.77	-4.26	-4.03	-4.66	-4.66
Total	64.14	62.01	69.04	93.55	67.36	63.03	98.11	124.98	147.38	176.77	264.82	234.97	297.28	464.24	590.75	703.01	723.09
% change of unit value	-3%	11%	35%	-28%	-4%	56%	27%	18%	20%	50%	-11%	-17%	27%	56%	27%	19%	3%
I. Capital goods	60.17	55.37	33.63	55.81	68.01	75.95	79.98	109.88	126.80	202.53	367.29	372.40	357.56	465.35	589.46	596.32	643.25
in % of Total M CIF	20%	17%	11%	19%	24%	23%	22%	23%	22%	26%	31%	28%	25%	23%	26%	26%	26%
% change of volume	-8%	-40%	69%	-22%	12%	5%	37%	15%	60%	81%	1%	-4%	30%	27%	8%	0%	0%
Volume (tons)	0	0	0	9501	12119	12279	12493	17506	20863	31551	39800	53136	43076	50524	68086	58997	69617
% change of volume	0	0	0	28%	1%	2%	40%	19%	1%	2%	3%	-19%	17%	3%	-1%	3%	3%
Unit value (US\$/kg)	0	0	0	5.87	5.61	6.19	6.40	6.28	6.10	6.42	9.21	7.01	8.30	9.21	8.31	10.11	10.60
% change of unit value	0	0	0	-4%	10%	4%	-2%	-3%	5%	44%	-24%	18%	11%	-8%	11%	22%	5%
II. Intermediate goods	65.67	47.95	43.32	55.48	61.76	64.81	79.20	111.16	146.15	189.91	323.87	332.46	381.97	526.55	622.67	633.88	720.00
in % of Total M CIF	22%	15%	14%	19%	22%	21%	22%	24%	25%	25%	28%	25%	27%	26%	27%	27%	29%
% change of volume	-2%	-27%	-10%	-25%	11%	3%	22%	40%	31%	30%	71%	15%	35%	35%	18%	2%	14%
Volume (tons)	0	0	0	80165	91637	93097	107716	154363	206831	274574	367938	408677	481644	609176	810265	878584	914693
% change of volume	0	0	0	14%	2%	16%	43%	33%	34%	34%	11%	18%	26%	3%	8%	4%	4%
Unit value (US\$/kg)	0	0	0	0.69	0.67	0.70	0.74	0.72	0.71	0.69	0.88	0.81	0.79	0.86	0.74	0.72	0.79
% change of unit value	0	0	0	-3%	3%	6%	6%	-2%	-2%	27%	-8%	9%	-15%	9%	-2%	9%	5%
III. Energy products	34.82	40.92	44.92	39.51	42.20	53.39	68.64	78.16	108.56	115.65	161.49	177.97	210.84	345.57	361.55	384.60	365.50
in % of Total M CIF	12%	13%	15%	13%	15%	18%	19%	17%	18%	15%	14%	14%	15%	17%	16%	15%	15%
% change of volume	0	0	0	-12%	0%	14%	29%	14%	39%	4%	40%	10%	18%	64%	5%	6%	2%
Volume (tons)	0	0	0	102740	102690	104520	107420	123282	128819	172818	183252	186722	189347	195785	220493	253238	269178
% change of volume	0	0	0	-1%	2%	18%	4%	4%	34%	6%	3%	3%	3%	3%	3%	3%	3%
Unit value (US\$/kg)	0	0	0	0.43	0.47	0.51	0.56	0.61	0.63	0.63	0.86	0.94	1.08	1.57	1.37	1.43	1.32
% change of unit value	0	0	0	9%	9%	9%	9%	4%	0%	37%	9%	15%	44%	-13%	4%	-7%	-7%
IV. Consumer goods	132.93	167.15	137.26	109.79	81.21	79.10	102.46	131.17	166.54	229.10	284.08	363.99	439.01	553.11	626.29	633.62	656.18
in % of Total M CIF	45%	53%	45%	37%	29%	28%	28%	28%	28%	30%	24%	28%	31%	27%	28%	27%	29%
% change of volume	0	26%	-18%	-20%	-26%	3%	30%	28%	27%	38%	24%	28%	21%	20%	13%	1%	4%
Volume (tons)	0	0	0	114714	94844	90499	109210	126855	173743	243299	253662	359314	468472	453196	576265	574376	592465
% change of volume	0	0	0	-18%	-4%	-1%	11%	44%	64%	64%	3%	2%	27%	27%	27%	27%	28%
Unit value (US\$/kg)	0	0	0	0.96	0.86	0.87	0.94	1.09	0.96	0.80	1.12	1.01	0.94	1.22	1.04	1.10	1.11
% change of unit value	0	0	0	-10.2%	1.7%	7.3%	15.7%	-11.7%	-16.2%	39.4%	-9.5%	-7.3%	-3.0%	-14.6%	5.9%	0.4%	0.5%
I. Food	57.44	34.61	46.59	44.17	29.63	24.73	33.16	35.26	47.93	71.76	87.07	122.72	154.18	207.63	227.89	230.18	230.53
in % of Total M CIF	19%	11%	15%	15%	10%	8%	9%	7%	8%	9%	7%	9%	11%	10%	10%	10%	9%
% change of volume	0	0	0	-40%	35%	-5%	-33%	-17%	34%	6%	36%	50%	21%	41%	26%	35%	10%
Volume (tons)	0	0	0	94.283	70.554	65.890	75.744	79.854	122.852	223.979	172.073	265.599	372.488	343.596	432.908	436.529	439.522
% change of volume	0	0	0	-25%	-25%	-7%	15%	7%	54%	82%	-2%	42%	40%	3%	1%	1%	1%
Unit value (US\$/kg)	0	0	0	0.47	0.42	0.38	0.44	0.44	0.39	0.32	0.51	0.46	0.41	0.60	0.51	0.53	0.52
% change of unit value	0	0	0	-10%	-11%	-17%	1%	-12%	-18%	-58%	-9%	-10%	-16%	4%	4%	4%	-1%
2. Other consumer goods	75.49	132.54	90.67	65.62	51.58	54.37	69.30	95.91	118.62	157.34	197.01	241.27	284.83	345.48	398.40	403.43	425.64
in % of Total M CIF	25%	42%	29%	22%	18%	18%	20%	20%	20%	21%	17%	18%	20%	17%	18%	17%	17%
% change of volume	0	76%	-32%	-28%	-21%	5%	27%	38%	24%	33%	25%	22%	18%	21%	15%	1%	6%
Volume (tons)	0	0	0	20.431	23.590	24.610	24.465	41.001	50.911	61.200	81.809	93.715	95.985	109.260	144.407	137.846	152.842
% change of volume	0	0	0	23%	4%	3%	2%	23%	20%	20%	23%	15%	12%	15%	15%	11%	11%
Unit value (US\$/kg)	0.00	0.00	0.00	3.21	2.16	2.21	2.07	2.34	2.33	2.57	2.41	2.57	2.97	3.16	2.77	2.93	2.78
% change of unit value	0	0	0	-33%	3%	6%	-13%	0%	10%	-6%	7%	1%	7%	-13%	7%	-5%	-5%
S/TOTAL	293.29	311.39	258.53	260.59	253.18	273.25	330.28	430.37	548.06	737.19	1136.73	1246.82	1389.38	1890.58	2199.97	2247.41	2386.92
Var en %	-17%	1%	-8%	1%	-3%	8%	21%	30%	27%	35%	54%	10%	11%	36%	10%	2%	6%
V. Adjustment	4.27	5.31	49.14	35.61	30.56	31.74	37.53	41.03	39.70	29.96	37.24	63.86	41.66	147.50	99.69	54.20	81.38
in % of Total M CIF	1%	2%	16%	12%	11%	10%	10%	9%	7%	4%	3%	5%	7%	4%	2%	3%	3%
electricity	4.27	5.31	6.52	10.55	9.06	8.65	10.00	5.57	11.00	12.10	2.29	2.28	2.85	0.19	2.21	0.20	0.94
in % of Total M CIF	1%	2%	2%	4%	3%	3%	3%	3%	3%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
Parcel post	0	0	0	2	1.36	1.36	1.36	1.36	1.36	1.36	0.06	0	0	0	0	0	0
Autres (cont)	0	0	42.62	23.06	20.14	21.73	26.17	34.10	27.34	16.50	34.89	61.57	38.81	147.32	97.49	54.00	75.44
T29 BIS	0	0	23.81	23.06	20.09	21.65	26.17	34.10	27.34	16.50	34.89	61.57	38.81	147.32	97.49	54.00	75.44
DU/Importation purchased in the airport	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Receipt non included	0	0	18.78	0	0	0	0	0	12.69	11	43.82	27.10	35.90	46.29	0.00	0.00	0.00
Embassies' imports NR	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-7.75	-5.5	-21.36	-18.97	-22.04	-21.90	-11.03	-11.86	-8.84
RBT	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Imports of TIGO Rwanda	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
VII. Import cif + ADJUSTMENT	297.86	316.70	307.68	296.20	283.74	308.99	367.81	471.40	587.76	767.15	1173.98	1310.68	1431.04	2038.09			

Capital and Financial account balance	141.05	137.28	98.62	145.21	110.85	71.36	135.69	175.95	215.98	196.70	316.12	426.80	564.79	729.88	568.57	895.78	924.81
Capital Account	67.29	70.70	62.67	67.15	41.70	41.09	61.26	93.47	140.08	92.04	210.06	200.00	285.64	196.66	171.23	234.52	337.05
Capital transfers	67.29	70.70	62.67	67.15	41.70	41.09	61.26	93.47	140.08	92.04	210.06	200.00	285.64	196.66	171.23	234.52	337.05
Debt Forgiveness	0.00	0.00	0.00	18.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,226.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
a. Arrears (principal+interest)	0.00	0.00	0.00	4.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
b. Current service (principal + interest)	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.80	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
c. Principal not yet due forgiven (principal)	0.00	0.00	0.00	12.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Transfers des migrants	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Public Investment Projects (PIP)	67.29	70.70	62.67	48.65	41.70	41.09	60.56	93.47	173.48	92.04	210.06	200.00	285.64	177.65	171.23	234.52	337.05
a. Capital (projects)	50.47	53.03	47.00	36.10	31.28	30.81	45.42	70.10	130.11	69.03	157.53	150.00	214.23	133.24	128.42	175.89	252.79
b. Assistance technique	16.82	17.68	15.67	12.55	10.43	10.27	15.14	23.37	43.37	23.01	52.53	50.00	71.41	44.41	42.81	58.63	84.26
Capital Transfers in Kind	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Financial transactions account	73.76	66.584	35.95	78.06	69.15	30.28	74.43	82.48	-1184.09	104.67	106.06	226.80	279.16	533.22	397.35	661.26	616.15
Long Term capital	72.98	56.264	44.214	65.443	58.30	16.02	77.01	59.62	-1079.49	161.80	194.69	235.29	301.76	484.86	368.85	667.25	617.36
I. Public sector capital (LT) (net)	66.38	56.174	24.234	57.093	53.11	2.71	71.31	53.68	-1104.83	80.36	104.75	81.35	51.90	207.21	92.98	523.37	287.12
Credit	87.05	89.97	47.28	107.29	83.90	39.91	108.61	89.98	48.07	88.66	112.20	88.80	61.71	110.32	53.83	110.32	307.90
Current	37.91	46.57	16.12	36.83	50.73	10.54	60.75	30.88	14.83	0.00	5.80	0.00	0.00	124.06	13.42	14.20	154.40
Projects (PIP)	49.14	34.40	31.16	44.26	33.17	29.37	47.86	59.10	53.24	88.66	106.40	88.80	61.71	98.14	96.90	523.63	153.50
- capital	36.86	25.80	23.37	33.20	24.88	22.03	35.89	44.33	39.93	66.30	79.80	66.60	46.29	73.61	72.68	392.72	84.26
- technical assistance	12.29	8.60	7.79	11.07	8.29	7.34	11.96	14.78	13.31	22.17	26.60	22.20	15.43	24.54	24.23	130.91	38.38
Tirages sur nouveaux prêts	0.00	0.00	0.00	26.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
a. Rééchelonnement de la dette exigible	0.00	0.00	0.00	2.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
b. Rééchelonnement d'arrivés	0.00	0.00	0.00	13.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
c. Rééchelonnement de la dette non encore exigible	0.00	0.00	0.00	12.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Débit	-20.67	-24.796	-23.046	-50.297	-30.8	-32.2	-37.30	-36.30	-1172.90	-8.30	-7.45	-7.45	-9.81	-14.99	-17.34	-14.46	-20.78
Scheduled amortization	-20.61	-24.02	-23.00	-22.90	-30.80	-32.20	-37.30	-36.30	-22.90	-8.30	-7.45	-7.45	-9.81	-14.99	-17.34	-14.46	-20.78
Dont a. Principal exigible annulé	0.00	0.00	0.00	2.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
b. Principal exigible rééchelonné	0.00	0.00	0.00	2.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
PcpI non encore exigible rééchelonné	0.00	0.00	0.00	-14.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
PcpI non encore exigible annulé	0.00	0.00	0.00	-14.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Souscript. au cap. des org.intern. non monétaires	0.00	-1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
MDRI relief from IDA and ADF	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,150.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
II. Private (net)	6.60	0.09	19.98	8.35	5.20	8.31	5.70	5.94	81.43	89.94	153.94	249.86	277.65	275.87	143.88	330.24	330.24
Lt. Debt	0.00	0.00	11.88	7.67	3.67	5.59	1.42	0.69	0.60	3.39	9.48	42.72	85.02	149.90	148.37	168.37	137.92
Amortization	-0.50	-1.61	0.00	-3.12	-1.07	-1.98	-3.42	-5.25	-5.91	-4.24	-4.10	-7.45	-9.21	-133.40	-78.91	-283.84	-119.64
Investments	7.10	1.70	8.10	3.80	2.60	4.70	7.70	10.50	30.64	82.28	84.56	118.67	258.05	260.90	259.35	311.96	311.96
a. direct investment	7.10	1.70	8.10	3.80	2.60	4.70	7.70	10.50	30.64	82.28	84.56	118.67	258.05	260.90	259.35	311.96	311.96
b. portfolio investment & other equity invest (<10%)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
III. Other capital	0.78	10.32	-8.26	12.62	10.85	14.25	-2.58	22.86	-104.60	-57.13	-88.63	-8.49	-22.60	48.36	28.50	-5.99	-1.22
Short term capital	0.78	10.32	-8.26	12.62	10.85	14.25	-2.58	22.86	-104.60	-57.13	-88.63	-8.49	-22.60	48.36	28.50	-5.99	-1.22
a. Commercial Credits	0.00	0.00	6.04	5.83	5.87	5.36	5.36	8.50	4.05	37.50	-0.60	1.02	5.88	0.85	14.40	11.18	-11.24
b. Commercial banks (Change in NFA of comm banks)(-aug)	0.78	10.32	-17.30	4.85	1.40	6.42	-7.94	14.36	-34.55	-9.43	-15.62	-9.51	-28.49	5.10	-17.17	12.90	12.90
c. Other capital	0.00	0.00	3.00	-3.94	3.58	2.47	0.00	0.00	-74.10	-85.20	-72.41	0.00	0.00	50.00	-9.00	0.00	-2.78
Financing (+ increase)	17.26	14.04	-1.82	-13.26	-12.82	35.70	-107.94	-119.16	-81.55	-110.67	-54.31	-53.49	-72.07	-234.54	212.44	-228.49	90.43
Change in net foreign assets of NBR (increase -)	1.91	10.06	-9.77	-25.21	-29.62	27.17	-106.82	-120.23	-81.52	-110.67	-54.31	-53.49	-72.07	-234.54	212.44	-228.49	90.43
a.Net use of IMF credit (increase +)	13.81	20.76	14	1.5	-5.95	-0.916	-3.64	-6.70	2.52	3.33	3.70	3.56	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1. disbursements/purchases	16.21	29.30	25.10	12.07	0.74	0.81	1.66	1.70	2.52	3.30	3.70	3.56	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2. repayments/repurchases	-2.40	-8.54	-11.10	-10.57	-6.69	-1.73	-5.30	-8.40	0.00	0.03	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
b.Change in gross reserves (increase -)	-16.10	-4.70	-16.47	-21.41	-31.57	29.76	-100.25	-93.49	-33.01	-114.37	-58.68	-159.51	-69.08	-251.83	206.35	-228.93	84.33
c.Change in other foreign liabilities (increase +)	6.20	-6.00	-7.30	-5.30	7.90	-0.67	-2.93	-20.04	-49.03	0.37	0.67	102.47	-2.99	17.52	6.09	-1.57	6.10
Change in arrears (decrease -)	-14.15	-40.50	-8.04	-20.61	5.60	-16.21	-3.52	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Accumulation	13.35	5.37	2.24	5.83	6.60	6.00	1.78	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Réduction (Kow Funds)	-27.55	-43.866	-10.28	-26.4355	-11.00	-22.206	-5.3	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
other bilateral	0.00	7.34	2.51	0.00	0.00	-2.216	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Exceptional financing	27.55	44.47	15.99	32.56	11.20	24.73	2.4	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Rescheduling	11.21	42.25	15.07	26.29	10.60	22.24	2.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Stock of Arrears (Fonds Kow)	11.21	35.39	7.77	21.93	0.00	19.99	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Current debt service (bilatéraux/Paris club et Fonds Kow)	0.00	6.86	7.299	4.359	5.3	2.25	2.4	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Current debt service (OPEC)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Cancellation	16.29	2.22	0.92	6.26	0.60	2.49	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Stock of Arrears	16.29	1.14	0.00	4.50	0.60	1.98	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Current Debt service	0.00	1.09	0.92	1.76	0.00	0.51	0.00	0.00	0.00								